07.02.2024

To

Corporate Relationship Department

**BSE Limited** 

1st Floor, P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400001 To

**Parshva Enterprises Limited** 

811 A Wing, Jaswanti Allied Business Cen

Ramchandra Lane Extn., Malad West, Mumbai - 400064

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure under Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully

Harrielvan

HARSH PRASHANT VORA

(Member of Promoter Group)

Encl: As above

Annexure I

Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company(TC)	Parshva Enterprises Limited
Names of the stock exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed	BSE Limited
Date of reporting	07.02.2024
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been created/released/invoked	As mentioned below
Details of the creation of encumbrance	As mentioned below

Name of the promoter (s) or PACs with him*	target o	Promoter holding in the target company (1)		Promoter holding already encumbered (2)		Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)						Post event holding of encumbered shares {creation [(2)+(3)]/ release [(2)+(3)] / Invocation [(1)- (3)]]	
	Number	% of total share capital	Number	% of total share capital	Type of event (creation / release / invocation n)	Date of creation/ release/ invocation of encumbranc e	e (pledge/ ilen/	Reasons for encumbrance	Number	% of share capital	Name of the entity in whose favour shares encumbran ce	Number	% of total share capital
HARSH PRASHANT VORA	180000	1.79	0	0	Creation	07.02.2024	Pledge	creation of Piedge on Shares	20000	0.2	VFC Securities Private Limited	20000	0.2

Name: HARSH PRASHANT VORA

Signature:

Designation: Member of Promoter Group

Date: 07.02.2024 Place: Mumbai